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Bengaluru Zone wise COVID-19 Positive, Recovered and Death Cases  

30th April 2020 

Note: Out of 6 Death cases, one death due to Non-COVID cause is taken into account 
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Bengaluru Date wise COVID-19 Positive Cases Across Zones 

30th April 2020 
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Bengaluru List of Wards with Positive Cases (Since Inception) 

30th April 2020 

SN 
NAME OF 

ZONE 

NO OF 

WARDS 

NAME OF WARDS ALONGWITH WARD 

NUMBER 

1 Bommanahalli 2 191–Singasandra, 189-Hongasandra 

2 Mahadevapura 5 
25–Horamavu, 54–Hoodi, 82-Garudacharplaya, 

84–Hagadur, 149–Varthur,      

3 East 10 

18-Radhakrishna Temple, , 49–Lingarajapura,  

57-C V Raman Nagar, 58-Hosa Thippasandra,  

59–Maruthi Seva Nagar, 62-Ramaswamy Palya,  

78–Pulikeshi Nagar, 80-Hoysalanagar,  

93-Vasanthanagar 112-Domlur,  

4 South 13 

 118-Sudam Nagar, 124-Hosahalli,  

132–Attiguppe, 133-Hampinagar, 

134-Bapuji Nagar, 147-Adugodi, 

152-Sudduguntepalya, 158-Deepanjali Nagar,  

166–Karesandra, 169-Byrasandra,  

171–Gurappanapalya, 177-J P Nagar 

 179-Shakambari Nagar 

5 West 9 

 35-Aramane Nagar, 67-Nagapura, 

 95-Subhash Nagar, 107-Shivanagara, 

128-Nagarabhavi, 135-Padarayanapura, 

 136–Jagajeevanram Nagar,  138-Chalavadipalya, 

139-K.R. Market 

6 Yelahanka 2 6–Thanisandra, 7-Byatarayanapura 

7 
Raja Rajeshwari  

Nagar 
2 37-Yeshwanthpur, 160-Rajarajeshwarinagar 

Map showing Spread of  COVID-19 with Classification of Wards into 

High Incidence Wards, Affected Wards  and Not Affected Wards 
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List of Wards with Containment Zones in BBMP 

30th April 2020 

SN NAME OF ZONE 
N0. OF 

WARDS 
NAME OF WARDS ALONGWITH WARD NUMBER 

1 Bommanahalli 1 189-Hongasandra 

2 Mahadevapura 2  25–Horamavu, 84-Hagaduru 

3 East 5 

18-Radhakrishna Temple,  

59–Maruthi Seva Nagar,  

62-Ramaswamy Palya,  

78–Pulikeshi Nagar, 93-Vasanthanagar 

4 South 10 

 118-Sudam Nagar, 124-Hosahalli,  

133-Hampi Nagar, 134-Bapuji Nagar,  

158-Deepanjali Nagar, 166–Karesandra,  

169-Byrasandra, 171–Gurappanapalya, 

 177-J P Nagar,  179-Shakambari Nagar 

5 West 4 

 135-Padarayanapura,  

 136–Jagajeevanram Nagar,  

138-Chalavadipalya, 139-K.R. Market, 

6 
Rajarajeshwari 

Nagar 
2 37-Yeshwanthpur, 160-Rajarajeshwarinagar 

Map Showing Intensity of Positive Cases within the Wards where 

Containment Zones are identified in  BBMP  
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Date wise COVID-19  Positive, Recovered and Death Cases in Bengaluru  

30th April 2020 
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Date wise COVID-19 Cumulative Figures of Positive,  Recovered  & Death Cases in 

Bengaluru – 30th April 2020 
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Quarantine Period Wise COVID-19 Figures of Positive,  Recovered  & Death 

Cases in Bengaluru – 30th  April 2020 
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Quarantine Status of Primary and Secondary Contacts in Bengaluru  

30th April 2020 

Primary Contacts Information Secondary Contacts Information 

Completed 

Quarantine

: 498, 47% 

Still in 

Quarantine

: 553, 53% 

Total Primary Contact Identified: 1051 

Completed 

Quarantine: 

3840, 84% 

Still in 

Quarantine: 

744, 16% 

Total Secondary Contact Identified: 4584 
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Age group and Gender wise distribution of COVID-19 Positive, Recovered and Death 

Cases in Bengaluru – 30th April 2020 
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Bengaluru COVID-19 Positive Cases Depiction of Progression by Source of 

Transmission 30th April 2020 
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Bengaluru COVID-19 Recovered Cases Depiction of Progression by Source of 

Transmission- 30th April 2020 
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Bengaluru COVID-19 Date wise Patients Screened, Referred and Swabs Collected 

in Fever Clinics – 30th April 2020 
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Date wise COVID-19 Total Positive cases in India, Karnataka and Bengaluru 

30th April 2020 
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Karnataka: Top 10 District wise COVID-19 Positive, Recovered and Death Cases  

30th April 2020 
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                                                                   Source: Karnataka Media Bulletin as on 30-04-2020 (Bulletin) 

BENGALU

RU URBAN
MYSURU BELAGAVI

KALABUR

GI

VIJAYAPU

RA

BAGALKO

T

CHIKKABA

LLAPUR
MANDYA

DAKSHIN

KANNADA
BIDAR

Positive 134 88 67 52 43 29 18 18 16 14

Recovered 58 57 8 8 6 6 11 4 6 8

Death 5 0 1 5 2 1 2 0 2 0
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India: Top 10 COVID19 Affected States 

Positive, Recovered & Death Cases – 30th April 2020 
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 Source: https://www.mohfw/go.in  as on 30-04-2020 03:00pm 

Maharashtra Gujarat Delhi
Madhya

Pradesh
Rajasthan Tamil Nadu

Uttar

Pradesh

Andhra

Pradesh
Telangana West Bengal

Jammu and

Kashmir
Karnataka

Positive 9,915 4,082 3,439 2,560 2,524 2,162 2,134 1,403 1,016 758 581 556

Recovered 1,593 527 1,092 461 827 1,210 510 321 409 124 192 223

Death 432 197 56 130 57 27 39 31 25 22 8 21
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World: Comparing India with World’s Top 5 COVID-19 affected countries 

Positive, Recovered  and Death cases  -   30th April 2020 
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                                                                   Source: https//coronavirus.jhu.edu/map.html as on 30-04-2020 at 03:00 pm 

US Spain Italy France  United Kingdom India

Positive 1040488 236899 203591 166543 166441 33277

Recovered 124023 132929 71252 49118 857 8497

Death 60999 24275 27682 24121 26166 1081

1
0

4
0

4
8
8

 

2
3

6
8

9
9
 

2
0

3
5

9
1
 

1
6

6
5

4
3
 

1
6

6
4

4
1
 

3
3

2
7

7
 

1
2

4
0

2
3
 

1
3

2
9

2
9
 

7
1

2
5

2
 

4
9

1
1

8
 

8
5

7
 

8
4

9
7

 

6
0

9
9

9
 

2
4

2
7

5
 

2
7

6
8

2
 

2
4

1
2

1
 

2
6

1
6

6
 

1
0

8
1

 

0

200000

400000

600000

800000

1000000

1200000



BBMP / COVID-19 WAR ROOM / BULLETIN-38 / 
30.04.2020 / #BBMPfightsCOVID19 

18 

                                                                   Source: https://coronavirus.jhu.edu/map.html as on 30.04.2020 at 03:00 pm 

COVID-19 Affected Cities – World and Indian Cities  

30th April 2020 
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Abstract of COVID-19 Cases in Bengaluru  

30th  April 2020 
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Total Male Female 

Last 24 

Hours  
Cumulative  

Last 24 

Hours  
Cumulative  

Last 24 

Hours  
Cumulative  

Positive Cases 03 138 03 97 00 41 

Recovered Cases 01 59 01 39 00 20 

Death Cases 00 06 00 04 00 02 

Primary Contacts 

Total Identified – 1051 

Completed Quarantine – 498 Under Active Quarantine – 553 

Secondary Contacts 
Total Identified – 4584 

Completed Quarantine – 3840 Under Active Quarantine – 744 

Fever Clinics 
Total Patients Screened – 5874 

Referred – 159 Swab Collected – 66 
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